

Township of Langley

Fraser River Presentation Theatre 4th Floor, 20338 – 65 Avenue, Langley, BC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O18-1791 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Status: Public Hearing

File created: 11/27/2018 In control: Township Council

On agenda: 12/3/2018 Final action:

Title: Official Community Plan Amendment and

Rezoning Application No. 100172 and Development Permit Application No. 100946 (1131703 BC Ltd. / Dhillon / 21020 - 72 Avenue)

Bylaw No. 5429 Bylaw No. 5430 Report 18-157 File CD 08-13-0086

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C.4 cd Dhillion OCP RZ DP.pdf

|--|

12/3/2018 1 Township Council

Official Community Plan Amendment and

Rezoning Application No. 100172 and

Development Permit Application No. 100946

(1131703 BC Ltd. / Dhillon / 21020 - 72 Avenue)

Bylaw No. 5429

Bylaw No. 5430

Report 18-157

File CD 08-13-0086

"Langley Official Community Plan Bylaw 1979 No. 1842 Amendment (Willoughby Community Plan) Bylaw 1998 No. 3800 Amendment (Northeast Gordon Estate Neighbourhood Plan) Bylaw 2005

No. 4475 Amendment (Dhillon) Bylaw 2018 No. 5429"; and

"Township of Langley Zoning Bylaw 1987 No. 2500 Amendment (Dhillon) Bylaw 2018 No. 5430"

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5429

File #: O18-1791, Version: 1

Bylaw 2018 No. 5429 amends the Willoughby Community Plan and the Northeast Gordon Estate Neighbourhood Plan to accommodate the proposed density of 11.5 units per hectare (4.5 units per acre) for the site and allow the development of eleven (11) single family lots.

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5430

Bylaw 2018 No. 5430 rezones property located at 21020 - 72 Avenue in the Northeast Gordon Estate Neighbourhood Plan area to Comprehensive Development Zone CD-133 to accommodate an eleven (11) lot single family subdivision.

Development Permit No. 100946

Running concurrently with this Bylaw is Development Permit

No. 100946 (1131703 BC Ltd. / Dhillon / 21020 - 72 Avenue) in accordance with Attachment A subject to the following conditions:

- a. An exterior design control agreement shall be entered into for all lands zoned Comprehensive Development Zone CD-133 ensuring that building design and site development standards are high quality, consistent and compatible with other lots and development in accordance with Sections 4.1.2.2 and 4.3.5 of the Willoughby Community Plan; and
- b. Written confirmation from owner and landscape architect or arborist that the tree protection fencing identified in the tree management plan is in place.

Submissions from the public.

Explanation by the proponent.